## GALT JOINT UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

"Building a Bright Future for All Learners"

Special Board Meeting Wednesday, November 4, 2020 7:00 p.m. Closed Session

ZOOM Teleconference Public link Meeting ID Phone Participation

Link: <a href="https://zoom.us/j/81655571851">https://zoom.us/j/81655571851</a>
Meeting ID: 816 5557 1851
Phone Participation: 408-638-0968

## **AGENDA**

The teleconference meeting is being recorded and is being held pursuant to Executive Order N-25-20 issued by California Governor Gavin Newsom on March 12, 2020. The closed session is being held by phone or video conference.

Prior to closed session, Public Comment will be accepted by email pertaining to closed session and read following the announcement of items to be discussed.

 Comments for the closed session agenda topic can be emailed to <u>avillano@galt.k12.ca.us</u> by 12:00 p.m. on Wednesday, November 4, 2020 and is limited to 450 words.

Individuals requiring reasonable modifications to access the meeting or accommodations in order to observe or participate in the Board meeting are invited to contact Alicia Villano at 209-744-4545 or at avillano@galt.k12.ca.us by 12:00 p.m. on Wednesday, November 4, 2020.

- A. Call Meeting to Order, Flag Salute
- B. Announce Items to be Discussed in Closed Session, Public Email Comments for topics on Agenda, and Adjourn to Closed Session
  - 1. CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATOR, Government Code §54957.6 Agency Negotiator: Karen Schauer, Lois Yount, Donna Mayo-Whitlock, Claudia Del Toro-Anguiano
    - Employee Agency: (GEFA) Galt Elementary Faculty Association
    - Employee Agency: (CSEA) California School Employee Association
    - Non-Represented Employees
- C. Adjourn Closed Session, Announce Action Taken in Closed Session
- D. Pending Agenda Items
  - 1. School District Properties
  - 2. Low Performing Block Grant: Mathematics
- E. Adjournment

The next regular meeting of the GJUESD Board of Education: November 18, 2020

## Board agenda materials are available for review at the address below.

Galt Joint Union Elementary School District 1018 C Street, Suite 210, Galt, CA 95632 (209) 744-4545